
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:555
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2003
DEMAND FOR STOPPING BANGALORE-HUBLI JAN SHATABDI EXPRESS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a demand for stopping Bangalore-Hubli Shatabdi Express at Haveri; and

(b) if so, the response of the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA

(a)&(b): Request for stoppage of Bangalore-Hubli Jan Shatabdi Express at Haveri was examined but not found feasible for implementation, at present.
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